



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 203-005A	(1.000)	5,300.00000	5,300.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00	10,345.00000	10,345.00
REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0010 203-060A	262.800	2.40000	630.72	40.00000	10,512.00	31.68000	8,325.50
REM OF CONC SIDEWALK	SY						
0015 203-070A	541.600	1.80000	974.88	16.00000	8,665.60	24.36000	13,193.38
REM OF CURB & GUTTER	FT						
0020 203-080A	81.250	9.80000	796.25	35.00000	2,843.75	15.00000	1,218.75
REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER	FT						
0025 203-135A	4.000	140.00000	560.00	150.00000	600.00	275.00000	1,100.00
REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 205-060A	1,500.000 MG WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	8.80000	13,200.00	0.01000	15.00	0.01000	15.00
0035 205-071A	100.000 CY EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS	42.00000	4,200.00	110.00000	11,000.00	125.00000	12,500.00
0040 212-095A	48.000 EACH INLET PROTECTION	41.50000	1,992.00	100.00000	4,800.00	200.00000	9,600.00
0045 303-022A	7,560.000 TON 3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE	24.00000	181,440.00	0.01000	75.60	37.12000	280,627.20
0050 308-010A	1,058.000 TON PORTLAND CEM	222.00000	234,876.00	230.00000	243,340.00	220.00000	232,760.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 401-020A	7,730.000 GAL	2.70000	20,871.00	4.20000	32,466.00	3.35000	25,895.50
CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT							
0060 402-020A	55.000 TON	795.00000	43,725.00	1,060.00000	58,300.00	664.89000	36,568.95
EMUL ASPH FOR PRIME COAT							
0065 405-245A	12.000 EACH	1,150.00000	13,800.00	1,825.00000	21,900.00	2,378.70000	28,544.40
APPROACH							
0070 405-260A	4,600.000 SY	5.40000	24,840.00	12.00000	55,200.00	5.15000	23,690.00
WEDGE MILLING							
0075 405-325A	28,820.000 TON	105.00000	3,026,100.00	90.69000	2,613,685.80	92.10000	2,654,322.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP- 3							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 431-005A	83,040.000 COLD MILLING SY	1.60000	132,864.00	3.55000	294,792.00	5.74000	476,649.60
0085 605-635A	33.000 ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS EACH	1,350.00000	44,550.00	1,470.00000	48,510.00	1,430.00000	47,190.00
0090 605-640A	20.000 ADJUST VALVE COVERS EACH	1,250.00000	25,000.00	945.00000	18,900.00	1,310.00000	26,200.00
0095 614-015A	100.000 SIDEWALK SY	103.00000	10,300.00	86.10000	8,610.00	90.00000	9,000.00
0100 614-025A	262.800 CURB RAMP SY	79.50000	20,892.60	362.25000	95,199.30	125.00000	32,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 615-257A	204.600 FT	60.00000	12,276.00	40.00000	8,184.00	30.00000	6,138.00
	CURB TYPE 2						
0110 615-492A	416.600 FT	49.50000	20,621.70	40.00000	16,664.00	40.00000	16,664.00
	CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2						
0115 615-494A	125.000 FT	49.50000	6,187.50	40.00000	5,000.00	31.00000	3,875.00
	CURB & GUTTER TYPE 4						
0120 616-010A	72.000 SF	27.50000	1,980.00	32.55000	2,343.60	34.10000	2,455.20
	SIGNS TY B						
0125 616-035A	118.400 LB	11.00000	1,302.40	24.15000	2,859.36	25.30000	2,995.52
	SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130 626-010A	2,578.000 SF	7.90000	20,366.20	8.00000	20,624.00	7.65000	19,721.70
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS							
0135 626-040A	12.000 EACH	60.50000	726.00	61.00000	732.00	62.25000	747.00
BARRICADE TY 3							
0140 626-050A	60.000 EACH	13.00000	780.00	14.00000	840.00	17.25000	1,035.00
DRUMS							
0145 626-066A	2,544.000 HR	0.90000	2,289.60	0.90000	2,289.60	1.15000	2,925.60
ARROW BOARD TY A							
0150 626-092A	1,200.000 FT	2.40000	2,880.00	2.50000	3,000.00	2.65000	3,180.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155 626-105A	1,400.000 TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR	42.00000	58,800.00	43.00000	60,200.00	47.85000	66,990.00
0160 626-114A	4,800.000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) HR	3.00000	14,400.00	3.00000	14,400.00	3.65000	17,520.00
0165 626-120A	2,800.000 FLAGGER CONTROL HR	39.50000	110,600.00	40.00000	112,000.00	45.35000	126,980.00
0170 626-125A	300.000 PILOT CAR HR	52.50000	15,750.00	53.00000	15,900.00	60.35000	18,105.00
0175 626-135A	350.000 WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	5.70000	1,995.00	6.00000	2,100.00	7.85000	2,747.50



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180 626-140A	30.000 EACH	29.00000	870.00	30.00000	900.00	27.75000	832.50
SURFACE-MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS (R)							
0185 630-020B	3,490.000 SF	8.50000	29,665.00	8.64000	30,153.60	8.25000	28,792.50
PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC							
0190 630-025A	314,700.000 FT	0.11000	34,617.00	0.11000	34,617.00	0.11000	34,617.00
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE							
0195 645-010A	(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	8,250.00000	8,250.00
C3 FIELD LAB							
0200 675-005A	(1.000) LS	47,000.00000	47,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	47,400.00000	47,400.00
SURVEY							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0205 675-010A	40,000.000 CA	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS							
0210 675-015A	1,500.000 CA	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW							
0215 676-005A	(1.000) LS	1,550.00000	1,550.00	3,675.00000	3,675.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
RECORD OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0220 S901-05A	1.000 EACH	9,900.00000	9,900.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,750.00000	10,750.00
SP PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON PEDESTAL							
0225 S901-05B	2.000 EACH	2,300.00000	4,600.00	2,625.00000	5,250.00	850.00000	1,700.00
SP RETRO-FIT ADA RAMP TRUNCATED DOMES							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A019(848	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230 S911-05A	34,330.000 FT	3.00000	102,990.00	3.18000	109,169.40	3.56000	122,214.80
SP JOINT DENSITY TREATMENT							
0235 S911-05B	818.000 FT	160.00000	130,880.00	166.00000	135,788.00	165.00000	134,970.00
SP CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE 12"							
0240 S911-05C	93.500 FT	137.00000	12,809.50	91.27000	8,533.75	95.65000	8,943.28
SP BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D-3							
0245 S912-05A	79,010.000 SY	2.00000	158,020.00	4.75000	375,297.50	2.89000	228,338.90
SP RECONDITONING CTB							
0250 Z629-05A	(1.000) LS	230,000.65000	230,000.65	477,777.77000	477,777.77	358,753.00000	358,753.00
MOBILIZATION							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19848210317

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction B John Baxter

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(848)

Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-24 & SH-25, CITY OF RUPERT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KLOEPFER, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$4,894,269.00		\$5,116,013.63		\$5,251,736.78
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$4,894,269.00		\$5,116,013.63		\$5,251,736.78
Contract Item Totals			\$4,894,269.00		\$5,116,013.63		\$5,251,736.78
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$4,894,269.00		\$5,116,013.63		5,251,736.78

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum